	1-27-2000 EET S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
$\bigcirc MB \text{ No. } 0651\text{-}0011 \text{ (exp. } 4/94)$ Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	Patent and 'frademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	101527869  → attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101527869 <u>attached original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yann Kerouanton AUG 1 6 2000	Name: Mobil'Affiche International
Remy Kerouanton	Internal Address: RECENTER
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	AU6 2 2 2018
Assignment 🔲 Merger	TECH CENTER 16007300 Street Address: 18 Quai Commandant Haubert
Security Agreement Change of N	
Other	
	City: 29200 Brest States xXVPx
Execution Date: July 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
29/125,526	umbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
Additional n 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	
Joseph Writerr	
Nume	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
<u>Mason, Kolehmainen, Rathburn &amp; Wyss</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <b>853 Sanders Road, #330</b>	8. Deposit account number:
	13-2100
City: Northbrook State: IL ZIP: 6	0062 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. 08721/2000 Putters volucions degrees benef, the foregoin 03 FC:581 40.00 00 Joseph Krieger Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of signature <u>August 14, 2000</u>
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	corded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0024

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Yann Kerouanton and Rémy Kerouanton, residing respectively at 49 Route Touristique, 29217 LE CONQUET, in the country of FRANCE, and at KEROUEZEC, 29470 PLOUGASTEL DAOULAS, in the country of FRANCE, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Mobil'Affiche International, a business entity existing under and by virtue of the laws of France and having a place of business at 18 Quai Commandant Maubert, 29200 Brest, France, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Design Patent for PUBLICITY VEHICLE (Case R-4674), filed on June 26, 2000 as application Serial No. 29/125,526, and in and to said application and all the right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuation, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this	
instrument this $21$ day of $521$ , 2000.	
( teles	
Yann Kerouanton	
Witnessed: Néreuque Parin	
Dated: 21 st of july 2000	
Dated:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this <u>21st</u> day of <u>5scy</u>, 2000. <u>Rémy Kerouanton</u> Witnessed: Christelle Olivin Dated: <u>21stof5sty</u> 2000 Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 08/22/2000**